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OFFICERS 
PRESIDENT Keri C. Mehling 

1741A Halama Street 
Kihei, HI 96753 

(808) 276-1080 C 
(808) 446-7357 W 
kerionmaui@yahoo.com 

PRESIDENT ELECT/FIRST 
VICE PRESIDENT 

Dana Miyake (925) 998-2984 C 
dana.miyake@adp.com 

SECRETARY Heather N. Murakami 
1111 Wilder Ave., #18B 
Honolulu, HI 96822 

(808) 224-8403 C 
heather.murakami@gmail.com 

TREASURER Barbara Querry (808) 283-1051 C 
barbara.querry@gmail.com 

RACE COMMISSIONER Samantha Moikeha (808) 450-4235 C 
(808) 455-6365 H 
smoikeha@gmail.com 

RACE SECRETARY Charray Noe Fox (808) 306-9403 C 
huiwaaracesec@gmail.com 
chay35@yahoo.com 

IMMEDIATE PAST 
PRESIDENT 

Mike Atwood (808) 937-3255 C 
(808) 325-9534 H 
no1paddle@hawaii.rr.com 
matwood050@gmail.com 

 
MEMBER ASSOCIATIONS and DIRECTORS 

KAUAI OUTRIGGER ASSOCIATION 
(KOA) 
P.O. Box 662014 
Lihue, HI 96766 
 
http://www.koapaddler.org/ 

Elle Miyake (808) 651-4346 
dakine312@yahoo.com 

Tenley Ueda (808) 346-4034 
tenleyueda@gmail.com 

*Peter Chow (808) 651-7298 
opihichow@gmail.com 

MAUI COUNTY HAWAIIAN CANOE 
ASSOCIATION (MCHCA) 
P.O. Box 46 
Wailuku, HI 96793 
 
http://imuamchca.com/ 

Jenn Buck (480) 248-5182 C 
jennmbuck@gmail.com 

Kaili Moikeha (808) 630-3831 C 
tbssinc@gmail.com 

*Keone Ball (808) 357-4092 C 
keoneball@gmail.com 
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MEMBER ASSOCIATIONS and DIRECTORS 
MOKU O HAWAII OUTRIGGER 
CANOE RACING ASSOCIATION 
(MOHOCRA) 
P.O. Box 4484 
Kailua-Kona, HI  96745 
 
http://www.mokuohawaii.com/ 

Doug Bumatay (808) 987-5480 C 
dabumatay@aol.com 
 

Carolyn Carter (808) 989-4877 C 
cleilanicarter@gmail.com 

MOLOKAI CANOE RACING 
ASSOCIATION (MCRA) 
 

B. Rita Kalahiki (808) 567-9029 H 
(808) 658-0728 C 
brkalahiki1959@gmail.com 

Liko Wallace (808) 553-5071 H 
(808) 658-0714 C 
likowallace@ymail.com 

*Keani Rawlins-
Fernandez 

(808) 351-0263 C 
Keani_nwr@msn.com 

NA OHANA O NA HUI WAA 
(NOONHW) 
P.O. Box 29123 
Honolulu, HI 96820 
 
http://www.huiwaa.com/ 

Charray Noe Fox see above 
Eli Nakahara (808) 546-9969 C 

eli.nakahara@gmail.com 
*Heather Murakami see above 
*Steve Silva (808) 479-6107 C 

steve@stsplumbinghawaii.com 
OAHU HAWAIIAN CANOE RACING 
ASSOCIATION (OHCRA) 
P.O. Box 2498 
Honolulu, HI 96804 
 
http://ohcra.com/ 

Luana Froiseth (808) 330-4774 C 
luanafroiseth@aol.com 

Lapule Schultz (808) 220-8251 C 
lapule@ohcra.com 

*Yvette Akamu (808) 669-4009 C 
yvette@ohcra.com 

*Lisa Ho (808) 780-3741 C 
lisa@ohcra.com 

*Siana Hunt (808) 330-7291 C 
sianakolea@gmail.com 
siana@ohcra.com 

*Pua Paiaina (808) 554-9226 C 
pua@ohcra.com 
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MEMBER ASSOCIATIONS and DIRECTORS 
 

AFFILIATE MEMBERS 
HUI PAKOLEA 
P.O. Box 363 
Kailua, HI 96734 

Mele Pochereva (808) 262-8556 H 
(808) 286-8830 C 
mele@melepr.com 

NA OPIO CANOE RACING 
ASSOCIATION (NOCRA) 
P.O. Box 29321 
Honolulu, HI 96820 

Jen Romano (808) 306-2499 C 
keolaokekai18@gmail.com 

NA WAHINE O KE KAI 
 
http://www.nawahineokekai.com/ 

Suzi Mechler (808) 341-1801 C 
suzimechler@hawaii.rr.com 

Molly Mosher-Cates (808) 256-4760 C 
mcates808@gmail.com 

*Carleen Ornellas (808) 282-3207 C 
caornel@hotmail.com 

 
2021 STANDING AND SPECIAL COMMITTEE CHAIRS AND MEMBERS 

BYLAWS Dana Miyake see above 
FINANCE Barbara Querry see above 
RACE RULES Heather N. Murakami see above 
NOMINATIONS Jenn Buck see above 
INFORMATION, 
HISTORY AND 
TECHNOLOGY 

Mike Atwood 
 
Jonathan Grayson 

History – see above 
 
Information Technology 
(808) 557-1188 C 
jjgrayson@mindspring.com 

CANOE SPECIFICATIONS 
and EQUIPMENT 
COMMITTEE (CSEC) 

Mike Atwood 
 
Mike Willett 

see above 
 
(808) 256-1329 
mwillett2@hawaiiantel.net 

DISCIPLINE Keri C. Mehling 
Luana Froiseth 

see above 
see above 

INSURANCE Keri C. Mehling see above 
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2021 STANDING AND SPECIAL COMMITTEE CHAIRS AND MEMBERS 
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE 
COMMITTEE – an 
INSURANCE 
Subcommittee 

Mike Atwood 
Charray Noe Fox 
Samantha Moikeha 

see above 
see above 
see above 

IVF/WORLD SPRINTS Samantha Moikeha 
Kaili Moikeha 

see above 
see above 

WORLD SPRINTS 2024 – 
HILO 

Dana Miyake 
MOHOCRA designate 

see above 
TBD 

MERCHANDISE Ron Torres 
 
 
Eli Nakahara 

(808) 429-8002 
hcramerchandise@gmail.com 
 
see above 

SPONSORSHIP Dana Miyake 
Samantha Moikeha 
Barb Querry 

see above 
see above 
see above 

SCHOLARSHIP Eli Nakahara 
Luana Froiseth 

see above 
see above 

ANNUAL MEETING 
MINUTES APPROVAL 
COMMITTEE 

Mike Atwood 
Keri C. Mehling 
Dana Miyake 
Heather N. Murakami 

see above 
see above 
see above 
see above 
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